1	attorneys' fees and costs in the amount of \$25,540.28 will be paid to the Youth and Education
2	Law Project.
3	In accord with the previous agreements of defendants, the attorneys' fees and costs
4	awards shall be shared equally by the California Department of Education and the Ravenswood
5	City School District.
6 7	Upon entry of this Court's order approving this stipulation, defendants will timely seek
8	the necessary agency approvals for preparation and relay of the checks. The checks will be
9	provided to plaintiffs' counsels within 60 days of obtaining such agency approvals.
10	Dated: March 28, 2012
11	Respectfully submitted,
12	DISABILITY RIGHTS EDUCATION & DEFENSE FUND, INC.
13	By:/s/
14	Larisa M. Cummings Attorneys for Plaintiff Emma C.
15	
<ul><li>16</li><li>17</li></ul>	YOUTH AND EDUCATION LAW PROJECT
18	By: <u>/s/</u> William S. Koski
19	Attorneys for Plaintiff Emma C.
20	
21	COUNTY COUNSEL OF THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO
22	By:/s/ Aimee B. Armsby, Deputy County Counsel
23	Attorneys for Ravenswood City School District
24	OFFICE OF THE CALIFORNIA ATTORNEY GENERAL
25	By:
<ul><li>26</li><li>27</li></ul>	Lisa A. Tillman, Deputy Attorney General Attorneys for State Defendants
28	

## **ECF ATTESTATION** I am the efiling attorney whose ECF User Identification and Password are being used to electronically file the following document(s): [PROPOSED] STIPULATED ORDER RE: PAYMENT OF PLAINTIFFS' ATTORNEYS' FEES AND COSTS FOR THE PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2011 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2011 In compliance with General Order 45, Section X.B., I hereby attest that concurrence in the filing of the above document(s) has been obtained from the signatory(ies). DATED: March 28, 2012 /s/ Lisa A. Tillman LISA A. TILLMAN

# 1

### 2 3

4

5 6

8 9

7

10 11

12 13

14 15

16

17

18

19

20 21

22

23 24

//////

25

26 27

28

#### PROPOSED STIPULATED ORDER

# RE: PAYMENT OF PLAINTIFFS' ATTORNEYS' FEES AND COSTS FOR THE PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2011 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2011

In view of the parties' stipulation, and good cause appearing thereof, the California Department of Education and the Ravenswood City School District shall pay plaintiffs' attorneys' fees and costs in this action for the period of July 1, 2011 through December 31, 2011. Attorneys' fees and costs in the amount of \$19,133.19 will be paid to the Disability Rights Education and Defense Fund, Inc.; and attorneys' fees and costs in the amount of \$25,540.28 will be paid to the Youth and Education Law Project.

The payments shall be equally divided between the California State Department of Education and the Ravenswood City School District.

Upon entry of this Court's order approving this stipulation, defendants will timely seek the necessary agency approvals for preparation and relay of the checks. The checks will be provided to plaintiff counsels within 60 days of obtaining such agency approvals.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

03/29/2012 Dated:

